Swim England

Swimming

Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield CELEBRATING m YEARS 1869-2019

Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019

EVENT 351 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens Open 100m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Jay Lelliott 24 Co Sheffield 51.98 832 25.39
2. Thomas Howdle 22 Stockport Mo 52.02 830 25.28
3. Daniel Cross 22 Loughboro Un 52.09 827 25.24
4. Elliot Clogg 20 Co Sheffield 53.14 779 25.75
5. James McFadzen 20 Loughboro Un 53.46 765 25.58
6. Alex Watkinson 18 Warrington W 54.17Y1 735 25.99
7. Benjamin Staig 20 Loughboro Un 54.19 734 26.09
8. Thomas Thornley 20 Loughboro Un 54.58 719 26.39
9. Jacob Davies 17 Co Birmham 54.68Y2 715 26.32
10. Harry Noble 18 Devonport 54.71Y3 714 26.14

EVENT 352 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Cameron Brooker 17 Wycombe Dist 54.14 736 26.21
2. Mark Edmundson 18 Team Bath AS 54.16 736 26.36
3. David Chang 18  Millfield 54.35 728 25.88
4. Samuel Greenbank 16 Cockermouth 55.28 692 26.74
5. Roan Greening 17 Cockermouth 55.37 688 26.90
6. Samuel Perks 17 Plymouth Lea 55.63 679 26.59
7. Ramy El Ghaziri 16 Mt Kelly 55.67 677 26.93
8.  Shakil Giordani 17 Haringey 55.71 676 26.59
9. lan Lauritzen 18  Millfield 56.08 662 26.90
10. Nicholas Skelton 16 Co Oxford 56.10 662 21.27
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Swim England

Swimming

Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019

EVENT 353 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens Open 400m Freestyle

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Abbie Wood 20 Loughboro Un 4:04.21 +0.71 885
50m 28.53 100m 59.04 150m 1:30.08 200m 2:01.24 250m 2:32.03 300m 3:02.94 350m 3:33.81 400m 4:04.21
28.53 30.51 31.04 31.16 30.79 30.91 30.87 30.40
2. Leah Crisp 18 Co Leeds 4:06.24Y1 +0.72 863
50m 28.62 100m 59.44 150m 1:30.40 200m 2:01.26 250m 2:32.20 300m 3:03.44 350m 3:35.15 400m 4:06.24
28.62 30.82 30.96 30.86 30.94 31.24 31.71 31.09
3. Michaella Glenister 17 Leic Sharks 4:08.99Y2 +0.72 835
50m 28.79 100m  59.71 150m 1:30.89 200m 2:02.35 250m 2:33.84 300m 3:05.67 350m 3:37.53 400m 4:08.99
28.79 30.92 31.18 31.46 31.49 31.83 31.86 31.46
4. Freya Colbert 15 Nova Centn 4:10.23Y3 +0.73 823
50m 29.20 100m 1:00.48 150m 1:31.91 200m 2:03.44 250m 2:35.17 300m 3:06.99 350m 3:38.85 400m 4:10.23
29.20 31.28 31.43 31.53 31.73 31.82 31.86 31.38
5. Mia Slevin 16 Derventio 4:13.07 +0.78 795
50m 29.55 100m 1:01.30 150m 1:33.24 200m 2:05.36 250m 2:37.39 300m 3:09.53 350m 3:41.59 400m 4:13.07
29.55 31.75 31.94 3212 32.03 3214 32.06 31.48
6. Phyllida Britton 22 Ealing 4:13.28 +0.77 793
50m 29.52 100m 1:01.00 150m 1:33.17 200m 2:05.70 250m 2:37.75 300m 3:09.74 350m 3:41.93 400m 4:13.28
29.52 31.48 3217 32.53 32.05 31.99 3219 31.35
7. Jemima Hall 18 Wycombe Dist 4:1347 +0.71 792
50m 29.30 100m 1:01.21 150m 1:33.17 200m 2:05.36 250m 2:37.60 300m 3:10.03 350m 3:42.52 400m 4:13.47
29.30 31.91 31.96 3219 32.24 32.43 32.49 30.95
8. Nicole Ricci 15 Plymouth Lea 4:14.28 +0.76 784
50m 29.20 100m 1:01.01 150m 1:33.49 200m 2:05.76 250m 2:37.75 300m 3:10.11 350m 3:42.57 400m 4:14.28
29.20 31.81 32.48 32.27 31.99 32.36 32.46 31.71
9. Chloe Stennett 17 Chesterfield 4:14.41 +0.68 783
50m 28.96 100m 1:00.91 150m 1:33.47 200m 2:05.89 250m 2:38.27 300m 3:10.70 350m 3:43.04 400m 4:14.41
28.96 31.95 32.56 3242 32.38 3243 32.34 31.37
10. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro 4:18.24 +0.75 748
50m 29.29 100m 1:01.52 150m 1:34.22 200m 2:06.88 250m 2:39.65 300m 3:12.80 350m 3:45.53 400m 4:18.24
29.29 32.23 32.70 32.66 32.77 33.15 32.73 32.71
EVENT 354 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Marion Hanquet 18 Loughboro Un 4:14.86 +0.74 779
50m 28.91 100m 1:00.51 150m 1:33.08 200m 2:06.00 250m 2:38.63 300m 3:11.56 350m 3:44.04 400m 4:14.86
28.91 31.60 32.57 32.92 32.63 32.93 32.48 30.82
2. Jessica Podger 18 Millfield 4:15.35 +0.87 774
50m 30.00 100m 1:02.11 150m 1:35.17 200m 2:07.13 250m 2:39.02 300m 3:11.08 350m 3:43.37 400m 4:15.35
30.00 32.11 33.06 31.96 31.89 32.06 32.29 31.98
3. Merissa Booth 14 Wycombe Dist 4:15.84 +0.82 770
50m 29.40 100m 1:01.65 150m 1:33.98 200m 2:06.51 250m 2:39.22 300m 3:11.66 350m 3:44.02 400m 4:15.84
29.40 32.25 32.33 32.53 32.71 32.44 32.36 31.82
4. Ella Dyson 15 Wycombe Dist 4:16.14 +0.84 767
50m 29.61 100m 1:01.50 150m 1:34.00 200m 2:06.77 250m 2:39.40 300m 3:11.95 350m 3:44.61 400m 4:16.14
29.61 31.89 32.50 32.77 32.63 32.55 32.66 31.53
5. Sapphira Gabbani 16  Co Sheffield 4:16.35 +0.70 765
50m 29.54 100m 1:01.77 150m 1:34.66 200m 2:07.68 250m 2:40.08 300m 3:12.57 350m 3:44.92 400m 4:16.35
29.54 32.23 32.89 33.02 32.40 32.49 32.35 31.43
6. Milly Boulding 15 Co Leeds 4:16.52 +0.74 764
50m 29.16 100m 1:00.83 150m 1:33.31 200m 2:06.18 250m 2:39.10 300m 3:12.04 350m 3:44.91 400m 4:16.52
29.16 31.67 32.48 32.87 32.92 32.94 32.87 31.61
7. Lottie Wynne-Jones 16 Co Milton K 4:17.55 +0.74 755
50m 29.09 100m 1:00.29 150m 1:32.84 200m 2:05.58 250m 2:38.33 300m 3:11.67 350m 3:45.08 400m 4:17.55
29.09 31.20 32.55 32.74 32.75 33.34 33.41 32.47
8. Greta Kolbeck 16 Plymouth Lea 417.77 +0.75 753
50m 28.66 100m 1:00.30 150m 1:32.79 200m 2:05.97 250m 2:38.80 300m 3:11.67 350m 3:45.27 400m 4:17.77
28.66 31.64 32.49 33.18 32.83 32.87 33.60 32.50
9. Aimee Hood 15  Co Birm'ham 4:18.68 +0.88 745
50m 29.32 100m 1:01.35 150m 1:34.09 200m 2:07.03 250m 2:39.92 300m 3:13.28 350m 3:46.27 400m 4:18.68
29.32 32.03 32.74 32.94 32.89 33.36 32.99 32.41
10. Pearle Griffiths 16 Guildford Ct 4:22.70 +0.82 71
50m 29.38 100m 1:01.87 150m 1:34.71 200m 2:07.86 250m 2:40.90 300m 3:14.47 350m 3:48.59 400m 4:22.70
29.38 32.49 32.84 33.15 33.04 33.57 34.12 3411
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Swim England

Swimming

Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019

EVENT 355 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens Open 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. James Brown 22 Loughboro Un 54.41 +0.63 790
2. Sam Horrocks 25 Co Manch Aq 54.50 +0.62 786
3. Jakob Goodman 19 Milifield 54.93 +0.65 767
4. Alexander Bregazzi 21 Loughboro Un 55.40 +0.63 748
5. Robert Cowley 22 Co Manch Aq 55.78 +0.64 733
6. James Watson 19 Crewe Flyers 55.96 +0.74 726
7. Ben Harrison 19  Loughboro Un 56.05 +0.71 722
8. Robbie Jones 18 MtKelly 56.53Y1 +0.63 704
8. Nathan Wells 21 Loughboro Un 56.53 +0.65 704
10. Richard Kozhabayev 18 Loughboro Un 57.05Y2 +0.68 685

EVENT 356 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Reid Jones 17  Plymouth Lea 56.48Y3 +0.63 706
2. Alec White 18 Exeter City 56.60 +0.64 701
3. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio 56.62 JNR GBR +0.77 701
4. David Chang 18 Millfield 56.80 +0.67 694
5. Cameron Williams 15 Dartmoor DA 56.84 +0.63 693
6. Salvador Gordo 16 Plymouth Lea 57.37 +0.59 673
7. Jason Robson 16 York City 58.33 +0.61 641
8. Ethan Lawton 18 Newcastle St 58.85 +0.66 624
9. Ramy El Ghaziri 16 Mt Kelly 58.96 +0.69 620
10. Calvin Fry 15  Milifield 1:00.33 +0.65 579

EVENT 357 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Jocelyn Ulyett 24 Loughboro Un 1:05.01 SENENG +0.71 882 31.05
2. Sarah Vasey 23 Loughboro Un 1:05.42 +0.68 866 31.10
3. Megan Morrison 21 Loughboro Un 1:06.45 +0.67 826 31.20
4. Lily Booker 18 Millfield 1:06.97Y1 +0.69 807 31.65
5. Angharad Evans 16 West Suffolk 1:07.95Y2 +0.71 772 31.72
6. LauraKinley 23 loMan 1:09.08 +0.70 735 32.34
7. Rebecca Clynes 17 Co Leeds 1:09.18Y3 +0.76 732 32.58
8. Cira Fletcher 21 Nova Centn 1:09.86 +0.71 71 33.32
9. Rebecca Burton 21 Loughboro Un 1:09.92 +0.69 709 32.56
10. Hazal Ozkan 16 MtKelly 1:10.05 +0.71 705 32.94

EVENT 358 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens 18 /Under 100m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50
1. Charlotte Rigg 17 Co Birm'ham 1:09.04 +0.77 736 32.98
2. Sophia Wilson 18 Millfield 1:09.75 +0.71 714 33.18
3. Carys O'Reilly 16 Co Leicester 1:09.86 +0.73 711 33.33
4. Beth Dennis 16 Co Peterboro 1:10.32 +0.72 697 33.55
5. Ellie Sibbald-Perkins 15 Co Birm'ham 1:10.57 +0.66 690 33.82
6. Lana Broekhoven 16 Plymouth Lea 1:10.62 +0.70 688 32.99
7. Hollie Steer 17 Dartmoor DA 1:10.72 +0.64 685 33.28
8. Imogen Lambert 15 MtKelly 1:10.77 +0.64 684 33.31
9. Kameliya Stoimenova 16 Bo Newham 1:11.02 +0.76 676 33.80
10. Paige Fenton 16  Skipton 1:11.40 +0.75 666 33.26
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

‘ : Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019
Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019
EVENT 359 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens Open 200m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jay Lelliott 24 Co Sheffield 1:53.80 +0.64 868 26.01 5521  1:24.44
2. Thomas Beeley 20 Plymouth Lea 1:55.33 +0.60 834 25.84 5525  1:25.01
3. Edward Mildred 16 Northampton 1:56.22Y1 +0.67 815 25.96 5534  1:25.98
4. Freddy Clampett 21 Plymouth Lea 1:57.68 +0.73 785 25.87 5590  1:26.63
5. George Barber 18 Co Sheffield 1:58.48Y2 +0.68 769 26.64 5712  1:2743
6. Archie Goodbum 18 Loughboro Un 1:58.62Y3 +0.67 766 26.00 55.56  1:26.58
7. James Woodward 19 Hatfield 1:58.91 +0.63 760 26.13 56.48  1:27.78
8. James Wilks 20 Loughboro Un 1:59.91 +0.69 742 26.87 5728  1:28.29
9. Ethan Hansen 17 MtKelly 2:00.50 +0.64 731 27117 5735  1:28.67
10. Reuben Visda 16  Co Sheffield 2:01.73 +0.65 709 27.34 58.33  1:29.96

EVENT 360 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. James Hart 15 Plymouth Lea 2:00.21 +0.72 736 26.93 5715  1:28.25
2. Michael Klimaszewski 15 Hatfield 2:00.31 +0.68 734 26.95 57.76  1:29.07
3. Joshua Gammon 16 Plymouth Lea 2:00.83 +0.71 725 26.90 5746  1:28.89
4. Ewan Wilson 17 Co Salford 2:01.34 +0.67 716 27.65 58.89  1:29.91
5. Cole Hewitt 17 Co Sheffield 2:0148 +0.71 713 27.38 58.23  1:29.55
6. Samuel Osborne 18 Co Birm'ham 2:01.59 +0.75 71 27.39 5784  1:29.13
7. Alex Watkinson 18 Warrington W 2:03.56 +0.65 678 28.32 59.97  1:31.64
8. William Ellington 16  Millfield 2:04.73 +0.73 659 27.83 59.25  1:3149
9. Samuel Tucker 15 Wycombe Dist 2:05.00 +0.73 655 28.03 59.55  1:32.28
10. Thomas Sansome 16 Wycombe Dist 2:08.02 +0.69 609 2831 1:.00.88  1:34.53
EVENT 361 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens Open 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Alys Thomas 29 Swansea Uni 2:06.10 +0.71 853 2935  1:.0013  1:32.77
2. Amy Bell 19 Co Sheffield 2:07.89 +0.72 818 2891  1:.0140  1:34.46
2. Charlotte Atkinson 23 Loughboro Un 2:07.89 +0.70 818 2838  1:0044  1:33.19
4. Ciara Schlosshan 18 Co Leeds 2:08.56Y1 +0.68 805 28.81  1:.01.75  1:35.03
5. Sophie Freeman 15 Plymouth Lea 2:09.52Y2 +0.67 787 2893  1:01.71  1:35.70
6. Isobel Grant 21 Co Sheffield 2:10.60 +0.78 768 29.09  1:0217  1:36.23
7. Maisie Elliott 16 Co Leicester 2:11.56Y3 +0.77 751 2987 1:.0324  1:37.33
8. Maisie Thornton 16 Crawley 2:12.22 +0.75 740 3022  1:03.79  1:37.93
9. Lucy Thornton 20 Ealing 2:12.77 +0.63 731 3016 1:03.58  1:38.37
10. Faye Rogers 17 Bo Stockton 2:14.85 +0.77 697 30.50  1:04.08  1:39.10
EVENT 362 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Fleur Lewis 16 Barnet Copt 2:13.20 +0.80 724 3037 1:0494  1:39.67
2. Sara Kalawska 16 Hatfield 2:13.34 +0.69 721 2974 1:.0327  1:37.64
3. Isabelle Goodwin 15 CoLeeds 2:13.54 +0.71 718 2925  1:0352  1:38.52
4. Abby Jackson 18 Crawley 2:13.77 +0.74 714 30.03 1:0456  1:39.60
5. Alesha Kelly 17 Brompton 2:15.50 +0.74 687 30.70  1:0468  1:39.66
6. Rachel Anderson 17  Millfield 2:16.35 +0.66 675 3072 1:0555  1:40.60
7. Amy Corcoran 17 KingstonHull 2:16.67 +0.72 670 2999  1:0469  1:40.24
8. Greta Kolbeck 16 Plymouth Lea 2:17.25 +0.75 661 3043  1:0516  1:40.91
9. Lauren Brantley 17 Camden Swiss 21747 +0.75 658 31.01 1:05.54  1:40.70
10. Holly White 17 Co Liverpool 2:18.77 +0.70 640 30.04  1:05.03  1:4159
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Swim England

Swimming

Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 2019

5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() veARrs 1869-2019

Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019

EVENT 363 FINAL OF EVENT 307 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. David Murphy 21 Loughboro Un 26.96 +0.61 821
2. Lawrence Palmer 27 Putteridge 27.08 +0.62 810
3. Andrew Moore 21 UCD Dublin 27.51 +0.65 773
4. Neil Redman 25 Portsmouth N 21.77 +0.62 751
5. Oliver Tavemer 18 Mt Kelly 27.89Y1 +0.65 742
6. David Bloomfield 20 Loughboro Un 27.90 +0.59 741
7. Rhodri Williams 17 Co Liverpool 28.06Y2 +0.69 728
8. Marcus Gardiner 22 Co Bristol 28.15 +0.66 721
9. Robert Cowley 22 Co Manch Aq 28.16 +0.62 720
10. Cameron Williams 15  Dartmoor DA 28.36Y3 +0.64 705

EVENT 364 FINAL OF EVENT 307 Mens 18 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Jadon Wuilliez 17 Plymouth Lea 27.96 +0.63 736
2. Filippo Coacci 17 Plymouth Lea 28.32 +0.67 708
3. Charles Hallett 18 Guernsey 28.45 +0.60 699
4. Benjamin Fannon 17 Plymouth Lea 28.64 +0.57 685
5. Jacob Whittle 15 Derventio 28.69 +0.73 681
6. Richard Kozhabayev 18 Loughboro Un 28.76 +0.67 676
7. Rafe Dobson 15 Co Milton K 28.77 +0.64 676
8. William Mitchell 17  Millfield 28.82 +0.68 672
9. Alexander Cohoon 17 Cirencester 28.84 +0.68 671
10. Joshua Press 16 Co Milton K 29.39 +0.65 634

EVENT 365 FINAL OF EVENT 308 Womens Open 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Emily Crane 21 Loughboro Un 26.87 871
2. Lauren Cox 18 Co Coventry 26.98 861
3. Leah Whittaker 14 Mt Kelly 27.07TY1 852
4. lIsabella Hindley 23 Brompton 27.15 845
5. Chloe Golding 21 Co Manch Aq 27.46 816
6. Jessica Shaw 20 Birm'ham Uni 271.73 793
7. Lija Radziunaite 17 teamipswich 28.02Y2 768
8. Rosie Morgan 16 Millfield 28.14Y3 759
9. Katelyn Bergin 18  MtKelly 28.25 750
10. Eve Wright 16 Co Peterboro 28.26 749

EVENT 366 FINAL OF EVENT 308 Womens 18 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Imogen Meers 17  Bromley 28.15 758
2. Emily Peck 18 Co Manch Aq 28.45 734
3. Oriana Munden 18 Co Bristol 28.75 711
4. Sophie Shaw 17 Mid Sussex 28.85 704
5. Emily lley 15 Bo Waltham F 28.89 701
6.  Annabel Smith 16 Bromley 29.02 692
7. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth 29.05 689
8.  Sophie Maguire 18 Mid Sussex 29.27 674
9. Brodie Judge 18 Ealing 29.33 670
10. Mia Carter 17 Bishop Stort 29.52 657
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Swim England

Swim England National Winter

Swimming
Championships (25m) 2019
5 - 8 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield ceLeBRATING |5() YEARS 1869-2019
Day 3 Finals 7 December 2019
EVENT 309 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt
1. Daniel Jervis 23 Swansea Uni 14:35.78 +0.69 908
50m  26.47 100m  55.20 150m 1:24.64 200m 1:53.95 250m 2:23.35 300m 2:52.74 350m 3:22.16 400m 3:51.49
450m 4:20.81 500m 4:50.33 550m 5:19.71 600m 5:48.88 650m 6:18.32 700m 6:47.98 750m 7:17.36 800m 7:46.76
850m 8:16.09 900m 8:45.43 950m 9:14.68 1000m 9:43.78  1050m 10:13.15  1100m 10:42.62  1150m 11:12.02  1200m 11:41.48
1250m 12:10.95  1300m 12:40.69  1350m 13:09.69  1400m 13:38.98  1450m 14:08.27  1500m 14:35.78
2. Hector Pardoe 18 Ellesmere Co 15:14.27Y1 +0.74 798
50m 27.26 100m 56.98 150m 1:27.06 200m 1:57.53 250m 2:28.14 300m 2:58.68 350m 3:29.07 400m 3:59.73
450m 4:30.29 500m 5:00.81 550m 5:31.16 600m 6:01.35 650m 6:31.89 700m 7:02.20 750m 7:32.70 800m 8:03.22
850m 8:33.73 900m 9:04.34 950m 9:3532  1000m 10:06.45  1050m 10:37.42  1100m 11:08.45  1150m 11:39.63  1200m 12:10.47
1250m 12:41.22  1300m 13:12.05  1350m 13:42.83  1400m 14:13.71  1450m 14:44.75  1500m 15:14.27
3. Max Murphy 19 Loughboro Un 15:15.40 +0.75
50m  27.11 100m  56.70 150m 1:26.91 200m 1:57.55 250m 2:27.99 300m 2:58.83 350m 3:29.88 400m 4:00.51
450m 4:31.15 500m 5:01.72 550m 5:32.11 600m 6:02.62 650m 6:33.19 700m 7:04.24 750m 7:35.17 800m 8:05.82
850m 8:36.69 900m 9:07.62 950m 9:38.95  1000m 10:09.37  1050m 10:40.09  1100m 11:10.89  1150m 11:41.61  1200m 12:12.84
1250m 124428 1300m 13:15.75  1350m 13:4589  1400m 14:16.27  1450m 14:4654  1500m 15:15.40
4. Alexander Hindle 17 Co Birm'ham 15:18.86Y2 +0.74 786
50m 27.79 100m 57.63 150m 1:27.99 200m 1:58.50 250m 2:28.95 300m 2:59.76 350m 3:30.44 400m 4:01.25
450m 4:32.06 500m 5:02.50 550m 5:32.87 600m 6:03.22 650m 6:33.73 700m 7:04.52 750m 7:35.51 800m 8:06.17
850m 8:37.13 900m 9:08.01 950m 9:39.20  1000m 10:10.13  1050m 10:40.58  1100m 11:11.39  1150m 11:42.32  1200m 12:13.19
1250m 12:44.68  1300m 13:16.01  1350m 13:47.20  1400m 14:18.36  1450m 14:49.66  1500m 15:18.86
5. William Bell 17 Co Leicester 15:24.36Y3 +0.75 772
50m 27.25 100m 57.37 150m 1:27.62 200m 1:58.04 250m 2:28.60 300m 2:59.10 350m 3:29.69 400m 4:00.45

450m 4:31.16 500m 5:01.96 550m 5:32.74 600m 6:03.35 650m 6:34.08 700m 7:04.98 750m 7:35.86 800m 8:07.05
850m 8:38.20 900m 9:09.25 950m 9:40.45 1000m 10:11.86 1050m 10:43.24 1100m 11:14.76 1150m 11:46.22 1200m 12:17.85
1250m 12:49.45 1300m 13:20.88 1350m 13:52.23 1400m 14.23.34 1450m 14:54.49 1500m 15:24.36

6. Nathan Wells 21 Loughboro Un 15:28.87 +0.70 761
50m 27.77 100m 58.47 150m 1:29.70 200m 2:01.14 250m 2:32.58 300m 3:03.98 350m 3:35.47 400m 4:06.75
450m 4:38.05 500m 5:09.22 550m 5:40.25 600m 6:11.30 650m 6:42.62 700m 7:13.88 750m 7:45.17 800m 8:16.09
850m 8:47.12 900m 9:18.46 950m 9:49.59 1000m 10:20.72 1050m 10:51.78 1100m 11:22.77 1150m 11:53.86 1200m 12:25.20

1250m 12:56.10 1300m 13:27.35 1350m 13:58.53 1400m 14:29.30 1450m 14:59.75 1500m 15:28.87

7. Joseph Deighan 16  Millfield 15:32.68 +0.75 751
50m 28.20 100m  59.04 150m 1:29.78 200m 2:00.67 250m 2:31.47 300m 3:02.25 350m 3:32.95 400m 4:03.94
450m 4:34.56 500m 5:05.45 550m 5:36.38 600m 6:07.68 650m 6:38.56 700m 7:09.53 750m 7:40.57 800m 8:11.77

850m 8:43.06 900m 9:14.42 950m 9:45.79 1000m 10:17.33 1050m 10:48.82 1100m 11:20.09 1150m 11:51.52 1200m 12:23.19
1250m 12:54.68 1300m 13:26.36 1350m 13:58.32 1400m 14:30.21 1450m 15:02.11 1500m 15:32.68
8. Davide Avrioli 17 Millfield 15:37.57 +0.74 740
50m 28.23 100m 58.93 150m 1:30.67 200m 2:01.71 250m 2:32.52 300m 3:03.34 350m 3:34.32 400m 4:05.43
450m 4:36.54 500m 5:07.86 550m 5:38.69 600m 6:09.64 650m 6:40.47 700m 7:11.95 750m 7:43.31 800m 8:14.81
850m 8:46.19 900m 9:17.98 950m 9:49.45 1000m 10:20.84 1050m 10:52.52 1100m 11:24.14 1150m 11:55.85 1200m 12:27.56
1250m 12:59.35 1300m 13:31.20 1350m 14:02.76 1400m 14:34.43 1450m 15:06.57 1500m 15:37.57

9. Adam Hall 18 Loughboro Un 15:38.33 +0.74 738
50m 28.50 100m 59.62 150m 1:30.71 200m 2:01.98 250m 2:32.64 300m 3:03.70 350m 3:34.85 400m 4:06.32
450m 4:37.90 500m 5:09.58 550m 5:41.11 600m 6:12.69 650m 6:44.13 700m 7:15.28 750m 7:46.54 800m 8:17.93
850m 8:49.08 900m 9:20.16 950m 9:51.87 1000m 10:23.41 1050m 10:54.27 1100m 11:25.52 1150m 11:56.94 1200m 12:28.78

1250m 13:00.76 1300m 13:33.06 1350m 14:04.73 1400m 14:36.77 1450m 15:09.01 1500m 15:38.33

10. Joseph Sadler 16 Nova Centn 15:42.95 +0.65 727
50m 27.87 100m 58.88 150m 1:30.53 200m 2:02.19 250m 2:33.32 300m 3:04.49 350m 3:35.76 400m 4:07.19
450m 4:37.99 500m 5:09.35 550m 5:40.87 600m 6:12.17 650m 6:43.54 700m 7:14.82 750m 7:46.17 800m 8:17.91

850m 8:49.38 900m 9:21.03 950m 9:52.87 1000m 10:24.99 1050m 10:56.76 1100m 11:28.77 1150m 12:00.68 1200m 12:32.96
1250m 13:04.60 1300m 13:36.70 1350m 14:08.64 1400m 14:41.00 1450m 15:12.93 1500m 15:42.95
11. Liam Dawson 14 Nova Centn 15:46.13 +0.78 720
50m 28.82 100m 1:00.44 150m 1:31.48 200m 2:03.25 250m 2:34.90 300m 3:06.66 350m 3:37.83 400m 4:09.20
450m 4:40.58 500m 5:11.75 550m 5:43.35 600m 6:14.54 650m 6:45.90 700m 7:17.57 750m 7:49.09 800m 8:20.88
850m 8:52.47 900m 9:24.64 950m 9:56.40 1000m 10:28.06 1050m 10:59.75 1100m 11:31.31 1150m 12:03.31 1200m 12:35.20
